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EVENT 301 Boys Open 200m Breaststroke         

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Thomas Baynes 9  Pioneer 79   3:41.37  190     48.23  1:45.75  2:42.87 
2. Matthew Spencer 9  Southport   3:49.29  171     52.03  1:51.78  2:52.16 
3. Aiden Moore 9  Leyland Barr   3:49.80  170  - -  2:55.78 
4. Joshua Howlett 9  Blackpool Aq   3:50.18  169     52.84  1:52.75  2:52.41 
5. Samuel Clarke 9  Everton   3:51.02  167  -  1:52.69  2:53.52 
6. Benjamin Makin 9  Pioneer 79   3:54.49  160     53.36 -  2:54.88 
7. Bradley Fairchild 9  Southport   3:55.00  158     55.53  1:54.94  2:57.32 
8. Joseph Gornall 9  Preston   4:16.76  121     55.83  2:01.84  3:10.01 
9. Alexander Dillon 9  Leyland Barr   4:19.15  118     57.20  2:05.22  3:12.72 
  William Naylor 9  Blackpool Aq  DQ ST-       
  Nathan Smith 9  Preston  DQ ST-       

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Jack Howard 10 Preston   3:23.89  243     48.30  1:40.74  2:34.71 
2. Marcus Dey 10 Aquabears   3:24.35  241     48.28  1:39.42  2:32.91 
3. Ben Smith 10 Ormskirk   3:28.86  226     50.27  1:43.78  2:37.56 
4. Joseph Niven 10 Southport   3:33.47  212     49.53  1:44.59  2:39.71 
5. Matthew Earnshaw 10 Garston   3:34.94  207     48.38  1:44.47  2:40.70 
6. Charles Harding 10 Aquabears   3:36.00  204     49.96  1:44.79  2:40.19 
7. James Duncan 10 Radcliffe   3:36.23  204     51.91  1:46.87  2:43.45 
8. Johnny Rowland 10 Leyland Barr   3:37.57  200     50.64  1:45.41  2:42.68 
9. Harvey Griffin 10 Clitheroe   3:43.09  185     53.86 - - 
10. Kian Horan 10 Blackpool Aq   3:45.16  180     50.49  1:48.32  2:48.52 
11. Samuel Secker 10 Blackpool Aq   3:45.75  179     50.72  1:48.41  2:48.72 
12. Ethan Skeggs 10 Bridgefield   3:47.76  174     52.71  1:51.33  2:51.02 
13. Jack Vincent 10 Southport   3:49.57  170     51.67 -  2:51.48 
14. Connor Stevens 10 Chorley Marl   3:50.45  168     53.05  1:53.19  2:53.15 
15. Callan Sharples 10 Chorley Marl   3:50.47  168     52.29  1:52.33  2:52.72 
16. Christopher Lockett 10 Co Salford   3:50.88  167     54.12  1:53.01  2:53.75 
17. Louis Hopkins 10 Co Salford   3:51.77  165     54.07  1:53.58  2:55.59 
18. Alasdair Moir 10 Clitheroe   3:53.19  162     54.61  1:56.23  2:54.17 
19. Adam Baker 10 Aquabears   3:56.62  155     56.86  1:57.27  2:56.94 
20. Michael Pickstock 10 Everton   4:05.39  139     56.71  2:00.43  3:03.79 

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Kenan Yeung 11 Preston   3:06.13  319     41.35  1:29.02  2:18.38 
2. James Parker 11 Preston   3:12.43  289  - -  2:24.09 
3. Elliot Norman 11 Gt Harwood   3:12.49  289     42.70  1:31.72  2:22.95 
4. Alisdair Stout 11 SwimTrafford   3:13.82  283     45.21  1:36.85  2:25.67 
5. Benjamin McKenna 11 Southport   3:17.01  269     43.56  1:33.89  2:26.47 
6. Harvey Martin 11 Crosby   3:18.18  265     45.22  1:37.26  2:28.39 
7. Samuel Caton 11 Garston   3:23.09  246     47.02  1:38.03  2:30.43 
8. Jamie Grayson 11 Bootle   3:23.40  245     46.44  1:39.36  2:32.55 
9. Stephen Hancock 11 Bolton Metro   3:24.67  240     48.35  1:40.06  2:34.42 
10. George Robinson 11 Preston   3:26.57  234  -  1:40.83  2:33.79 
11. Nathan Lowe 11 Co Salford   3:29.50  224     46.18  1:39.65 - 
12. Cian Porter 11 LiverpoolPen   3:29.58  224     49.27  1:44.51  2:36.86 
13. Connor Adams 11 Preston   3:32.96  213     47.53  1:42.14  2:39.03 
14. Shea Hannam 11 Lancaster   3:38.46  197     47.99  1:45.87  2:42.00 
  Matthew Johnson 11 Crosby  DNC       

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Matthew Monks 12 Preston   3:04.50  328     41.31  1:28.97  2:16.99 
2. Joseph Murray 12 Pioneer 79   3:07.50  313     44.23  1:32.79 - 
3. Joshua Lambert 12 Blackburn   3:11.08  295  -  1:32.10 - 
4. Oliver Mort 12 Howe Bridge   3:12.43  289     43.91  1:34.53  2:24.60 
5. Benjamin Riding 12 Preston   3:12.75  288     42.93  1:32.46  2:22.18 
6. Harley Beentjes 12 Wigan BEST   3:12.77  288     42.33  1:32.34  2:22.66 
7. Finley Hampson 12 Prescot   3:14.19  281     43.57  1:34.28  2:24.27 
8. Rhys Aston 12 Bolton Metro   3:15.74  275     42.52  1:33.11  2:26.58 
9. Liam Burston 12 Oldham Aqua   3:21.28  253     45.56  1:37.43  2:30.18 

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Andrew Davison 13 Preston   2:41.91  486     36.28  1:17.34  1:59.50 
2. Joshua Thompson 13 Carnforth   2:43.59  471     36.33  1:18.38  2:02.68 
3. Thomas Birtles 13 Southport   2:44.23  465     37.47  1:19.22  2:02.06 
4. Rowan Jarvis 13 Co Salford   2:47.88  436     39.45  1:21.77  2:05.54 
5. Brandon Kinder 13 Preston   2:56.17  377     39.04  1:25.51  2:13.15 
6. Connor Lewis 13 LiverpoolPen   2:57.22  370     40.68  1:25.67 - 
7. Liam Whittle 13 Garston   2:57.41  369     41.20  1:25.52  2:12.20 
8. Matthew Lamb 13 Prescot   3:00.42  351     39.93  1:26.21  2:12.96 
9. William Ritchie 13 Carnforth   3:00.82  349     40.78  1:27.00  2:14.46 
10. Thomas Haslam 13 Co Manch Aq   3:07.26  314     41.80  1:30.00  2:19.77 
11. Cameron Leece 13 Southport   3:10.65  297     42.29  1:30.41  2:20.92 

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Harry Murphy 14 Preston   2:39.49  508     36.42  1:16.76  1:59.01 
2. Kieran Fletcher 14 Co Manch Aq   2:41.89  486     36.06  1:16.48  1:59.93 
3. Ross Rutherford 14 LiverpoolPen   2:48.77  429     37.94  1:21.60  2:05.58 
4. Daniel Cheshire 14 Prescot   2:51.70  407     38.29  1:22.31  2:07.36 
5. Karan Mahadev 14 SwimTrafford   2:53.12  397     37.39  1:21.02  2:06.55 
6. James Highcock 14 Bolton Metro   2:53.84  392     38.32  1:22.78  2:08.95 
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7. Bradley Hannah 14 Oldham Aqua   2:56.47  375     37.38  1:20.70  2:08.06 
8. Thomas Shaw 14 Leyland Barr   2:57.23  370     39.75  1:24.70  2:12.17 

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Lucas Arrona 15 Wigan BEST   2:33.29  572     35.09  1:13.89  1:53.52 
2. Robbie Christopherson 15 SwimTrafford   2:41.62  488     36.68  1:17.79  2:00.08 
3. Anthony West 15 LiverpoolPen   2:44.64  462     37.35  1:19.55  2:03.29 
4. Ilya Szkwarok 15 SwimTrafford   2:50.87  413     39.91  1:23.25  2:07.54 

16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Aneirin Baker 16 Co Salford   2:33.95  565     33.85  1:13.19  1:53.29 
2. Jack Lewis 16 LiverpoolPen   2:38.18  521     34.72  1:13.56  1:55.24 
3. James Simpson 16 SwimTrafford   2:41.89  486     36.43  1:17.71  1:59.58 
4. Oliver McMurdo 16 Blackpool Aq   2:52.16  404     37.54  1:21.24  2:06.91 
  Jack Hedges 16 Co Manch Aq  DNC       
  Oliver Fairway 16 Everton DQ SL-2L       

Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Lucas Arrona 15 Wigan BEST   2:33.29  572     35.09  1:13.89  1:53.52 
2. Aneirin Baker 16 Co Salford   2:33.95  565     33.85  1:13.19  1:53.29 
3. Philip Evans 17 Wigan BEST   2:37.45  528     34.45  1:13.79  1:55.24 
4. Jack Lewis 16 LiverpoolPen   2:38.18  521     34.72  1:13.56  1:55.24 
5. Harry Murphy 14 Preston   2:39.49  508     36.42  1:16.76  1:59.01 
6. Robbie Christopherson 15 SwimTrafford   2:41.62  488     36.68  1:17.79  2:00.08 
7. Kieran Fletcher 14 Co Manch Aq   2:41.89  486     36.06  1:16.48  1:59.93 
7. James Simpson 16 SwimTrafford   2:41.89  486     36.43  1:17.71  1:59.58 
9. Andrew Davison 13 Preston   2:41.91  486     36.28  1:17.34  1:59.50 
10. Joshua Thompson 13 Carnforth   2:43.59  471     36.33  1:18.38  2:02.68 
11. Thomas Birtles 13 Southport   2:44.23  465     37.47  1:19.22  2:02.06 
12. Anthony West 15 LiverpoolPen   2:44.64  462     37.35  1:19.55  2:03.29 
13. Rowan Jarvis 13 Co Salford   2:47.88  436     39.45  1:21.77  2:05.54 
14. Ross Rutherford 14 LiverpoolPen   2:48.77  429     37.94  1:21.60  2:05.58 
15. Ilya Szkwarok 15 SwimTrafford   2:50.87  413     39.91  1:23.25  2:07.54 
16. Daniel Cheshire 14 Prescot   2:51.70  407     38.29  1:22.31  2:07.36 
17. Oliver McMurdo 16 Blackpool Aq   2:52.16  404     37.54  1:21.24  2:06.91 
18. Karan Mahadev 14 SwimTrafford   2:53.12  397     37.39  1:21.02  2:06.55 
19. James Highcock 14 Bolton Metro   2:53.84  392     38.32  1:22.78  2:08.95 
20. Brandon Kinder 13 Preston   2:56.17  377     39.04  1:25.51  2:13.15 
21. Bradley Hannah 14 Oldham Aqua   2:56.47  375     37.38  1:20.70  2:08.06 
22. Connor Lewis 13 LiverpoolPen   2:57.22  370     40.68  1:25.67 - 
23. Thomas Shaw 14 Leyland Barr   2:57.23  370     39.75  1:24.70  2:12.17 
24. Liam Whittle 13 Garston   2:57.41  369     41.20  1:25.52  2:12.20 
25. Matthew Lamb 13 Prescot   3:00.42  351     39.93  1:26.21  2:12.96 
26. William Ritchie 13 Carnforth   3:00.82  349     40.78  1:27.00  2:14.46 
27. Matthew Monks 12 Preston   3:04.50  328     41.31  1:28.97  2:16.99 
28. Kenan Yeung 11 Preston   3:06.13  319     41.35  1:29.02  2:18.38 
29. Thomas Haslam 13 Co Manch Aq   3:07.26  314     41.80  1:30.00  2:19.77 
30. Joseph Murray 12 Pioneer 79   3:07.50  313     44.23  1:32.79 - 
31. Cameron Leece 13 Southport   3:10.65  297     42.29  1:30.41  2:20.92 
32. Joshua Lambert 12 Blackburn   3:11.08  295  -  1:32.10 - 
33. Oliver Mort 12 Howe Bridge   3:12.43  289     43.91  1:34.53  2:24.60 
33. James Parker 11 Preston   3:12.43  289  - -  2:24.09 
35. Elliot Norman 11 Gt Harwood   3:12.49  289     42.70  1:31.72  2:22.95 
36. Benjamin Riding 12 Preston   3:12.75  288     42.93  1:32.46  2:22.18 
37. Harley Beentjes 12 Wigan BEST   3:12.77  288     42.33  1:32.34  2:22.66 
38. Alisdair Stout 11 SwimTrafford   3:13.82  283     45.21  1:36.85  2:25.67 
39. Finley Hampson 12 Prescot   3:14.19  281     43.57  1:34.28  2:24.27 
40. Rhys Aston 12 Bolton Metro   3:15.74  275     42.52  1:33.11  2:26.58 
41. Benjamin McKenna 11 Southport   3:17.01  269     43.56  1:33.89  2:26.47 
42. Harvey Martin 11 Crosby   3:18.18  265     45.22  1:37.26  2:28.39 
43. Liam Burston 12 Oldham Aqua   3:21.28  253     45.56  1:37.43  2:30.18 
44. Samuel Caton 11 Garston   3:23.09  246     47.02  1:38.03  2:30.43 
45. Jamie Grayson 11 Bootle   3:23.40  245     46.44  1:39.36  2:32.55 
46. Jack Howard 10 Preston   3:23.89  243     48.30  1:40.74  2:34.71 
47. Marcus Dey 10 Aquabears   3:24.35  241     48.28  1:39.42  2:32.91 
48. Stephen Hancock 11 Bolton Metro   3:24.67  240     48.35  1:40.06  2:34.42 
49. George Robinson 11 Preston   3:26.57  234  -  1:40.83  2:33.79 
50. Ben Smith 10 Ormskirk   3:28.86  226     50.27  1:43.78  2:37.56 
51. Nathan Lowe 11 Co Salford   3:29.50  224     46.18  1:39.65 - 
52. Cian Porter 11 LiverpoolPen   3:29.58  224     49.27  1:44.51  2:36.86 
53. Connor Adams 11 Preston   3:32.96  213     47.53  1:42.14  2:39.03 
54. Joseph Niven 10 Southport   3:33.47  212     49.53  1:44.59  2:39.71 
55. Matthew Earnshaw 10 Garston   3:34.94  207     48.38  1:44.47  2:40.70 
56. Charles Harding 10 Aquabears   3:36.00  204     49.96  1:44.79  2:40.19 
57. James Duncan 10 Radcliffe   3:36.23  204     51.91  1:46.87  2:43.45 
58. Johnny Rowland 10 Leyland Barr   3:37.57  200     50.64  1:45.41  2:42.68 
59. Shea Hannam 11 Lancaster   3:38.46  197     47.99  1:45.87  2:42.00 
60. Thomas Baynes 9  Pioneer 79   3:41.37  190     48.23  1:45.75  2:42.87 
61. Harvey Griffin 10 Clitheroe   3:43.09  185     53.86 - - 
62. Kian Horan 10 Blackpool Aq   3:45.16  180     50.49  1:48.32  2:48.52 
63. Samuel Secker 10 Blackpool Aq   3:45.75  179     50.72  1:48.41  2:48.72 
64. Ethan Skeggs 10 Bridgefield   3:47.76  174     52.71  1:51.33  2:51.02 
65. Matthew Spencer 9  Southport   3:49.29  171     52.03  1:51.78  2:52.16 
66. Jack Vincent 10 Southport   3:49.57  170     51.67 -  2:51.48 
67. Aiden Moore 9  Leyland Barr   3:49.80  170  - -  2:55.78 
68. Joshua Howlett 9  Blackpool Aq   3:50.18  169     52.84  1:52.75  2:52.41 
69. Connor Stevens 10 Chorley Marl   3:50.45  168     53.05  1:53.19  2:53.15 
70. Callan Sharples 10 Chorley Marl   3:50.47  168     52.29  1:52.33  2:52.72 
71. Christopher Lockett 10 Co Salford   3:50.88  167     54.12  1:53.01  2:53.75 
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72. Samuel Clarke 9  Everton   3:51.02  167  -  1:52.69  2:53.52 
73. Louis Hopkins 10 Co Salford   3:51.77  165     54.07  1:53.58  2:55.59 
74. Alasdair Moir 10 Clitheroe   3:53.19  162     54.61  1:56.23  2:54.17 
75. Benjamin Makin 9  Pioneer 79   3:54.49  160     53.36 -  2:54.88 
76. Bradley Fairchild 9  Southport   3:55.00  158     55.53  1:54.94  2:57.32 
77. Adam Baker 10 Aquabears   3:56.62  155     56.86  1:57.27  2:56.94 
78. Michael Pickstock 10 Everton   4:05.39  139     56.71  2:00.43  3:03.79 
79. Joseph Gornall 9  Preston   4:16.76  121     55.83  2:01.84  3:10.01 
80. Alexander Dillon 9  Leyland Barr   4:19.15  118     57.20  2:05.22  3:12.72 
  Matthew Johnson 11 Crosby  DNC       
  Jack Hedges 16 Co Manch Aq  DNC       
  Oliver Fairway 16 Everton DQ SL-2L       
  William Naylor 9  Blackpool Aq  DQ ST-       
  Nathan Smith 9  Preston  DQ ST-       
 

EVENT 302 Girls Open 400m IM                  

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Niamh Robinson 12 Pioneer 79   5:31.25  538  
 50m    36.20 100m  1:17.20 150m  2:00.48 200m  2:42.48 250m  3:30.74 300m  4:16.38 350m  4:54.00 400m  5:31.25 
2. Ella Sheridan 12 Burnley Aqua   5:32.61  531  
 50m    35.19 100m  1:15.64 150m  1:58.86 200m  2:40.79 250m  3:30.19 300m  4:20.29 350m  4:56.56 400m  5:32.61 
3. Phoebe Lloyd-Hazlegrea 12 Crosby   5:35.53  517  
 50m    36.37 100m  1:18.08 150m  1:59.61 200m  2:42.50 250m  3:29.84 300m  4:17.89 350m  4:57.14 400m  5:35.53 
4. Emma Fox 12 Preston   5:37.62  508  
 50m    33.36 100m  1:13.86 150m  1:56.94 200m  2:38.94 250m  3:28.31 300m  4:18.77 350m  4:58.57 400m  5:37.62 
5. Anna Niven 12 Southport   5:39.03  502  
 50m    36.00 100m  1:15.02 150m  2:00.17 200m  2:44.01 250m  3:34.93 300m  4:24.49 350m  5:02.54 400m  5:39.03 
6. Hannah Roe 12 Fleetwood   5:39.47  500  
 50m    35.09 100m  1:15.65 150m  2:00.73 200m  2:45.88 250m  3:34.74 300m  4:24.43 350m  5:02.58 400m  5:39.47 
7. Charlotte Casselton 12 Southport   5:46.12  471  
 50m    37.32 100m  1:23.52 150m  2:06.33 200m  2:47.63 250m  3:39.89 300m  4:30.19 350m  5:08.46 400m  5:46.12 
8. Grace Orrell 12 Blackburn   5:49.70  457  
 50m    36.97 100m  1:23.26 150m  2:05.95 200m  2:48.41 250m  3:38.66 300m  4:29.69 350m  5:11.57 400m  5:49.70 
9. Laura Boardman 12 Co Salford   5:52.60  446  
 50m    39.94 100m  1:24.27 150m  2:08.79 200m  2:53.99 250m  3:44.93 300m  4:38.71 350m  5:15.41 400m  5:52.60 
10. Grace Pickles 12 Burnley Aqua   5:56.57  431  
 50m    38.84 100m  1:22.75 150m  2:08.09 200m  2:52.27 250m  3:45.22 300m  4:39.60 350m  5:18.34 400m  5:56.57 
11. Rebecca Moore 12 Preston   5:58.05  426  
 50m    37.31 100m - 150m  2:12.44 200m  2:58.04 250m - 300m  4:37.09 350m - 400m  5:58.05 
12. Camryn Spector 12 Preston   5:58.71  423  
 50m    38.66 100m  1:23.52 150m  2:08.89 200m  2:52.42 250m - 300m  4:37.81 350m  5:19.59 400m  5:58.71 
13. Sadie Butterworth 12 Co Manch Aq   5:59.27  421  
 50m    37.08 100m  1:19.84 150m  2:07.32 200m  2:53.68 250m  3:46.02 300m  4:38.58 350m  5:19.62 400m  5:59.27 
14. Meghann Leaver 12 Pioneer 79   5:59.44  421  
 50m    41.92 100m - 150m  2:13.39 200m  2:58.49 250m  3:50.45 300m  4:42.04 350m  5:20.73 400m  5:59.44 
15. Indah Higson 12 Preston   6:02.74  409  
 50m    39.61 100m - 150m  2:15.94 200m  3:02.52 250m  3:53.11 300m  4:45.24 350m  5:23.88 400m  6:02.74 
16. Charlotte Grogan 12 Fleetwood   6:07.49  394  
 50m    39.74 100m  1:28.87 150m  2:13.15 200m  2:58.89 250m  3:53.39 300m  4:49.40 350m  5:29.46 400m  6:07.49 
17. Colette Meade 12 Burnley Aqua   6:08.63  390  
 50m    38.59 100m  1:24.33 150m  2:13.02 200m  3:01.02 250m - 300m  4:49.70 350m  5:29.93 400m  6:08.63 
18. Alice Harding 12 Pioneer 79   6:08.74  390  
 50m    39.50 100m  1:28.29 150m  2:14.39 200m  3:00.05 250m  3:53.22 300m  4:47.52 350m  5:29.55 400m  6:08.74 
19. Jade Nuttall 12 Co Salford   6:13.12  376  
 50m    37.98 100m  1:22.13 150m  2:09.42 200m  2:55.71 250m  3:50.33 300m  4:47.05 350m  5:31.59 400m  6:13.12 
20. Olivia Robinson 12 Lancaster   6:15.74  368  
 50m    40.56 100m  1:28.50 150m  2:14.94 200m  3:01.47 250m  3:58.61 300m  4:54.30 350m  5:36.07 400m  6:15.74 
21. Chloe Peters 12 SwimTrafford   6:19.57  357  
 50m    44.15 100m  1:34.09 150m  2:23.84 200m  3:09.93 250m  4:03.50 300m  4:54.71 350m  5:39.11 400m  6:19.57 
22. Aimee Rawcliffe 12 Blackpool Aq   6:20.77  354  
 50m    40.34 100m  1:28.33 150m  2:19.00 200m  3:08.43 250m  4:04.35 300m  4:59.54 350m  5:42.39 400m  6:20.77 
23. Portia Riding 12 Preston   6:22.79  348  
 50m    38.76 100m  1:26.91 150m  2:13.17 200m  3:00.01 250m  3:57.06 300m  4:54.76 350m  5:39.19 400m  6:22.79 
24. Abigail Wilkinson 12 Bolton Metro   6:37.74  310  
 50m    41.55 100m  1:32.99 150m  2:22.63 200m  3:11.20 250m  4:13.20 300m  5:14.31 350m  5:55.49 400m  6:37.74 

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Joanne Whittingham 13 Southport   5:19.13  601  
 50m - 100m  1:13.76 150m  1:53.36 200m  2:31.95 250m  3:20.82 300m  4:08.62 350m  4:44.61 400m  5:19.13 
2. Samantha-Jo Hollings 13 Preston   5:30.37  542  
 50m    34.19 100m  1:15.49 150m  1:57.15 200m  2:39.32 250m  3:28.07 300m  4:17.90 350m  4:54.37 400m  5:30.37 
3. Shannon McGill 13 Blackburn   5:37.94  506  
 50m    36.37 100m  1:19.14 150m  2:01.91 200m  2:44.14 250m  3:31.89 300m - 350m  4:58.47 400m  5:37.94 
4. Serena Rimmer 13 Southport   5:42.85  485  
 50m    37.25 100m  1:20.17 150m  2:01.71 200m  2:44.50 250m  3:35.97 300m  4:28.76 350m  5:06.68 400m  5:42.85 
5. Jennifer Hargreaves 13 Co Salford   5:43.92  480  
 50m    38.40 100m  1:22.77 150m  2:07.14 200m  2:51.18 250m  3:39.51 300m  4:27.55 350m  5:06.60 400m  5:43.92 
6. Rebecca Thompson 13 Preston   5:45.64  473  
 50m    35.12 100m  1:18.07 150m  2:05.10 200m  2:50.17 250m  3:38.63 300m  4:27.02 350m  5:07.68 400m  5:45.64 
7. Kizzy Odiowei 13 SwimTrafford   5:46.42  470  
 50m    37.37 100m  1:19.74 150m  2:03.69 200m  2:47.30 250m  3:37.83 300m  4:28.13 350m  5:07.31 400m  5:46.42 
8. Lois Martin 13 Crosby   5:49.24  459  
 50m    37.43 100m  1:23.63 150m  2:07.46 200m  2:50.28 250m  3:40.21 300m  4:30.22 350m  5:10.87 400m  5:49.24 
9. Bethany Humphries 13 Fleetwood   6:04.68  403  
 50m    38.69 100m  1:26.21 150m  2:13.41 200m  2:59.28 250m  3:52.67 300m  4:45.59 350m  5:24.93 400m  6:04.68 
10. Libby Maclaren 13 Co Salford   6:07.07  395  
 50m    37.81 100m  1:24.53 150m  2:11.01 200m  2:57.45 250m  3:49.49 300m  4:43.80 350m  5:26.45 400m  6:07.07 
  Rachel Morris 13 Bolton Metro  DNC    
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14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Emma Grayson 14 Bootle   5:14.33  629  
 50m    32.49 100m - 150m  1:48.93 200m  2:27.78 250m - 300m  4:03.83 350m  4:39.11 400m  5:14.33 
2. Sara Loft 14 Co Manch Aq   5:20.59  593  
 50m    34.40 100m  1:14.57 150m  1:52.02 200m  2:29.99 250m  3:20.80 300m  4:11.10 350m  4:46.03 400m  5:20.59 
3. Amelia Wood 14 Preston   5:32.99  529  
 50m    35.65 100m  1:17.13 150m  1:58.89 200m  2:42.05 250m  3:28.85 300m  4:18.15 350m  4:55.82 400m  5:32.99 
4. Eilish Brennan 14 SwimTrafford   5:36.16  514  
 50m    35.77 100m  1:17.74 150m  2:00.42 200m  2:43.50 250m  3:32.36 300m  4:20.60 350m  4:58.64 400m  5:36.16 
5. Katie Gaffing 14 Preston   5:44.18  479  
 50m    34.15 100m  1:14.33 150m  1:58.43 200m  2:42.53 250m  3:32.25 300m  4:24.25 350m  5:04.19 400m  5:44.18 
6. Jasmine Hanna-Donelly 14 SwimTrafford   5:46.69  469  
 50m    35.18 100m  1:15.74 150m  2:00.32 200m  2:44.05 250m  3:35.94 300m  4:27.98 350m  5:08.12 400m  5:46.69 
  Ayse Epcim 14 Co Manch Aq  DNC    
  Catherine Podmore 14 SwimTrafford DQ SL-1L    

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Niamh Ryan 15 Co Manch Aq   5:21.73  587  
 50m    32.64 100m  1:11.00 150m  1:52.42 200m  2:32.42 250m  3:21.19 300m  4:08.80 350m  4:45.26 400m  5:21.73 
2. Shannon Brealey 15 Co Manch Aq   5:28.03  554  
 50m    32.46 100m  1:10.41 150m  1:52.56 200m  2:34.60 250m  3:22.53 300m  4:12.11 350m  4:50.69 400m  5:28.03 
3. Chloe Middleham 15 Prescot   5:32.16  533  
 50m - 100m  1:14.79 150m  1:57.62 200m  2:39.59 250m - 300m  4:16.23 350m  4:55.05 400m  5:32.16 
4. Megan Green 15 Preston   5:39.80  498  
 50m    35.63 100m  1:15.28 150m  1:59.77 200m  2:41.67 250m  3:32.87 300m  4:23.20 350m  5:01.83 400m  5:39.80 

16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Florie McLeish 16 Preston   5:16.48  617  
 50m    32.70 100m  1:11.05 150m  1:51.13 200m  2:33.05 250m  3:18.81 300m  4:05.73 350m  4:41.52 400m  5:16.48 
2. Savanna Saunders 16 Co Salford   5:21.76  587  
 50m    33.92 100m  1:13.77 150m  1:53.30 200m  2:31.26 250m  3:20.63 300m  4:07.67 350m  4:44.83 400m  5:21.76 
3. Jasmin Hamer 16 Wigan BEST   5:22.84  581  
 50m    34.45 100m  1:11.88 150m  1:55.00 200m  2:36.76 250m  3:22.39 300m  4:08.92 350m  4:46.67 400m  5:22.84 

Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Lucy Swithenbank 18 Aquabears   5:10.65  652  
 50m    32.32 100m  1:09.34 150m  1:48.55 200m  2:27.61 250m  3:15.94 300m  4:02.36 350m  4:36.98 400m  5:10.65 
2. Emma Grayson 14 Bootle   5:14.33  629  
 50m    32.49 100m - 150m  1:48.93 200m  2:27.78 250m - 300m  4:03.83 350m  4:39.11 400m  5:14.33 
3. Florie McLeish 16 Preston   5:16.48  617  
 50m    32.70 100m  1:11.05 150m  1:51.13 200m  2:33.05 250m  3:18.81 300m  4:05.73 350m  4:41.52 400m  5:16.48 
4. Joanne Whittingham 13 Southport   5:19.13  601  
 50m - 100m  1:13.76 150m  1:53.36 200m  2:31.95 250m  3:20.82 300m  4:08.62 350m  4:44.61 400m  5:19.13 
5. Laura McDade 17 Aquabears   5:19.33  600  
 50m    34.69 100m  1:17.61 150m  1:57.98 200m  2:38.28 250m  3:24.29 300m  4:08.22 350m  4:45.05 400m  5:19.33 
6. Sara Loft 14 Co Manch Aq   5:20.59  593  
 50m    34.40 100m  1:14.57 150m  1:52.02 200m  2:29.99 250m  3:20.80 300m  4:11.10 350m  4:46.03 400m  5:20.59 
7. Niamh Ryan 15 Co Manch Aq   5:21.73  587  
 50m    32.64 100m  1:11.00 150m  1:52.42 200m  2:32.42 250m  3:21.19 300m  4:08.80 350m  4:45.26 400m  5:21.73 
8. Savanna Saunders 16 Co Salford   5:21.76  587  
 50m    33.92 100m  1:13.77 150m  1:53.30 200m  2:31.26 250m  3:20.63 300m  4:07.67 350m  4:44.83 400m  5:21.76 
9. Lauren Toms 17 Co Manch Aq   5:21.85  586  
 50m    34.31 100m  1:13.64 150m  1:55.47 200m  2:36.20 250m  3:22.95 300m  4:11.45 350m  4:46.64 400m  5:21.85 
10. Jasmin Hamer 16 Wigan BEST   5:22.84  581  
 50m    34.45 100m  1:11.88 150m  1:55.00 200m  2:36.76 250m  3:22.39 300m  4:08.92 350m  4:46.67 400m  5:22.84 
11. Shannon Brealey 15 Co Manch Aq   5:28.03  554  
 50m    32.46 100m  1:10.41 150m  1:52.56 200m  2:34.60 250m  3:22.53 300m  4:12.11 350m  4:50.69 400m  5:28.03 
12. Samantha-Jo Hollings 13 Preston   5:30.37  542  
 50m    34.19 100m  1:15.49 150m  1:57.15 200m  2:39.32 250m  3:28.07 300m  4:17.90 350m  4:54.37 400m  5:30.37 
13. Charlotte Britland 18 Pioneer 79   5:30.79  540  
 50m    35.10 100m  1:17.44 150m  1:59.60 200m - 250m  3:25.40 300m - 350m  4:51.95 400m  5:30.79 
14. Niamh Robinson 12 Pioneer 79   5:31.25  538  
 50m    36.20 100m  1:17.20 150m  2:00.48 200m  2:42.48 250m  3:30.74 300m  4:16.38 350m  4:54.00 400m  5:31.25 
15. Chloe Middleham 15 Prescot   5:32.16  533  
 50m - 100m  1:14.79 150m  1:57.62 200m  2:39.59 250m - 300m  4:16.23 350m  4:55.05 400m  5:32.16 
16. Ella Sheridan 12 Burnley Aqua   5:32.61  531  
 50m    35.19 100m  1:15.64 150m  1:58.86 200m  2:40.79 250m  3:30.19 300m  4:20.29 350m  4:56.56 400m  5:32.61 
17. Amelia Wood 14 Preston   5:32.99  529  
 50m    35.65 100m  1:17.13 150m  1:58.89 200m  2:42.05 250m  3:28.85 300m  4:18.15 350m  4:55.82 400m  5:32.99 
18. Phoebe Lloyd-Hazlegrea 12 Crosby   5:35.53  517  
 50m    36.37 100m  1:18.08 150m  1:59.61 200m  2:42.50 250m  3:29.84 300m  4:17.89 350m  4:57.14 400m  5:35.53 
19. Eilish Brennan 14 SwimTrafford   5:36.16  514  
 50m    35.77 100m  1:17.74 150m  2:00.42 200m  2:43.50 250m  3:32.36 300m  4:20.60 350m  4:58.64 400m  5:36.16 
20. Emma Fox 12 Preston   5:37.62  508  
 50m    33.36 100m  1:13.86 150m  1:56.94 200m  2:38.94 250m  3:28.31 300m  4:18.77 350m  4:58.57 400m  5:37.62 
21. Shannon McGill 13 Blackburn   5:37.94  506  
 50m    36.37 100m  1:19.14 150m  2:01.91 200m  2:44.14 250m  3:31.89 300m - 350m  4:58.47 400m  5:37.94 
22. Anna Niven 12 Southport   5:39.03  502  
 50m    36.00 100m  1:15.02 150m  2:00.17 200m  2:44.01 250m  3:34.93 300m  4:24.49 350m  5:02.54 400m  5:39.03 
23. Hannah Roe 12 Fleetwood   5:39.47  500  
 50m    35.09 100m  1:15.65 150m  2:00.73 200m  2:45.88 250m  3:34.74 300m  4:24.43 350m  5:02.58 400m  5:39.47 
24. Megan Green 15 Preston   5:39.80  498  
 50m    35.63 100m  1:15.28 150m  1:59.77 200m  2:41.67 250m  3:32.87 300m  4:23.20 350m  5:01.83 400m  5:39.80 
25. Serena Rimmer 13 Southport   5:42.85  485  
 50m    37.25 100m  1:20.17 150m  2:01.71 200m  2:44.50 250m  3:35.97 300m  4:28.76 350m  5:06.68 400m  5:42.85 
26. Jennifer Hargreaves 13 Co Salford   5:43.92  480  
 50m    38.40 100m  1:22.77 150m  2:07.14 200m  2:51.18 250m  3:39.51 300m  4:27.55 350m  5:06.60 400m  5:43.92 
27. Katie Gaffing 14 Preston   5:44.18  479  
 50m    34.15 100m  1:14.33 150m  1:58.43 200m  2:42.53 250m  3:32.25 300m  4:24.25 350m  5:04.19 400m  5:44.18 
28. Rebecca Thompson 13 Preston   5:45.64  473  
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 50m    35.12 100m  1:18.07 150m  2:05.10 200m  2:50.17 250m  3:38.63 300m  4:27.02 350m  5:07.68 400m  5:45.64 
29. Charlotte Casselton 12 Southport   5:46.12  471  
 50m    37.32 100m  1:23.52 150m  2:06.33 200m  2:47.63 250m  3:39.89 300m  4:30.19 350m  5:08.46 400m  5:46.12 
30. Kizzy Odiowei 13 SwimTrafford   5:46.42  470  
 50m    37.37 100m  1:19.74 150m  2:03.69 200m  2:47.30 250m  3:37.83 300m  4:28.13 350m  5:07.31 400m  5:46.42 
31. Jasmine Hanna-Donelly 14 SwimTrafford   5:46.69  469  
 50m    35.18 100m  1:15.74 150m  2:00.32 200m  2:44.05 250m  3:35.94 300m  4:27.98 350m  5:08.12 400m  5:46.69 
32. Lois Martin 13 Crosby   5:49.24  459  
 50m    37.43 100m  1:23.63 150m  2:07.46 200m  2:50.28 250m  3:40.21 300m  4:30.22 350m  5:10.87 400m  5:49.24 
33. Grace Orrell 12 Blackburn   5:49.70  457  
 50m    36.97 100m  1:23.26 150m  2:05.95 200m  2:48.41 250m  3:38.66 300m  4:29.69 350m  5:11.57 400m  5:49.70 
34. Laura Boardman 12 Co Salford   5:52.60  446  
 50m    39.94 100m  1:24.27 150m  2:08.79 200m  2:53.99 250m  3:44.93 300m  4:38.71 350m  5:15.41 400m  5:52.60 
35. Grace Pickles 12 Burnley Aqua   5:56.57  431  
 50m    38.84 100m  1:22.75 150m  2:08.09 200m  2:52.27 250m  3:45.22 300m  4:39.60 350m  5:18.34 400m  5:56.57 
36. Rebecca Moore 12 Preston   5:58.05  426  
 50m    37.31 100m - 150m  2:12.44 200m  2:58.04 250m - 300m  4:37.09 350m - 400m  5:58.05 
37. Camryn Spector 12 Preston   5:58.71  423  
 50m    38.66 100m  1:23.52 150m  2:08.89 200m  2:52.42 250m - 300m  4:37.81 350m  5:19.59 400m  5:58.71 
38. Sadie Butterworth 12 Co Manch Aq   5:59.27  421  
 50m    37.08 100m  1:19.84 150m  2:07.32 200m  2:53.68 250m  3:46.02 300m  4:38.58 350m  5:19.62 400m  5:59.27 
39. Meghann Leaver 12 Pioneer 79   5:59.44  421  
 50m    41.92 100m - 150m  2:13.39 200m  2:58.49 250m  3:50.45 300m  4:42.04 350m  5:20.73 400m  5:59.44 
40. Indah Higson 12 Preston   6:02.74  409  
 50m    39.61 100m - 150m  2:15.94 200m  3:02.52 250m  3:53.11 300m  4:45.24 350m  5:23.88 400m  6:02.74 
41. Bethany Humphries 13 Fleetwood   6:04.68  403  
 50m    38.69 100m  1:26.21 150m  2:13.41 200m  2:59.28 250m  3:52.67 300m  4:45.59 350m  5:24.93 400m  6:04.68 
42. Libby Maclaren 13 Co Salford   6:07.07  395  
 50m    37.81 100m  1:24.53 150m  2:11.01 200m  2:57.45 250m  3:49.49 300m  4:43.80 350m  5:26.45 400m  6:07.07 
43. Charlotte Grogan 12 Fleetwood   6:07.49  394  
 50m    39.74 100m  1:28.87 150m  2:13.15 200m  2:58.89 250m  3:53.39 300m  4:49.40 350m  5:29.46 400m  6:07.49 
44. Colette Meade 12 Burnley Aqua   6:08.63  390  
 50m    38.59 100m  1:24.33 150m  2:13.02 200m  3:01.02 250m - 300m  4:49.70 350m  5:29.93 400m  6:08.63 
45. Alice Harding 12 Pioneer 79   6:08.74  390  
 50m    39.50 100m  1:28.29 150m  2:14.39 200m  3:00.05 250m  3:53.22 300m  4:47.52 350m  5:29.55 400m  6:08.74 
46. Jade Nuttall 12 Co Salford   6:13.12  376  
 50m    37.98 100m  1:22.13 150m  2:09.42 200m  2:55.71 250m  3:50.33 300m  4:47.05 350m  5:31.59 400m  6:13.12 
47. Olivia Robinson 12 Lancaster   6:15.74  368  
 50m    40.56 100m  1:28.50 150m  2:14.94 200m  3:01.47 250m  3:58.61 300m  4:54.30 350m  5:36.07 400m  6:15.74 
48. Chloe Peters 12 SwimTrafford   6:19.57  357  
 50m    44.15 100m  1:34.09 150m  2:23.84 200m  3:09.93 250m  4:03.50 300m  4:54.71 350m  5:39.11 400m  6:19.57 
49. Aimee Rawcliffe 12 Blackpool Aq   6:20.77  354  
 50m    40.34 100m  1:28.33 150m  2:19.00 200m  3:08.43 250m  4:04.35 300m  4:59.54 350m  5:42.39 400m  6:20.77 
50. Portia Riding 12 Preston   6:22.79  348  
 50m    38.76 100m  1:26.91 150m  2:13.17 200m  3:00.01 250m  3:57.06 300m  4:54.76 350m  5:39.19 400m  6:22.79 
51. Abigail Wilkinson 12 Bolton Metro   6:37.74  310  
 50m    41.55 100m  1:32.99 150m  2:22.63 200m  3:11.20 250m  4:13.20 300m  5:14.31 350m  5:55.49 400m  6:37.74 
  Rachel Morris 13 Bolton Metro  DNC    
  Ayse Epcim 14 Co Manch Aq  DNC    
  Catherine Podmore 14 SwimTrafford DQ SL-1L    
 

EVENT 303 Boys Open 1500m Freestyle           

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Thomas Clifton 12 Blackpool Aq  18:56.14  456  
 50m    32.63 100m  1:09.21 150m  1:46.17 200m  2:24.13 250m  3:01.60 300m  3:39.97 350m  4:17.74 400m  4:55.91 
 450m  5:33.70 500m  6:12.14 550m  6:50.15 600m  7:28.54 650m  8:06.29 700m  8:44.58 750m  9:22.04 800m 10:00.26 
 850m 10:38.38 900m 11:16.74 950m 11:55.02 1000m 12:33.34 1050m 13:11.84 1100m 13:50.48 1150m 14:28.78 1200m 15:07.46 
 1250m 15:45.48 1300m 16:24.32 1350m 17:02.50 1400m 17:41.38 1450m 18:18.31 1500m 18:56.14   
2. Matthew McGregor 12 Southport  20:05.97  381  
 50m    33.93 100m  1:12.63 150m  1:51.79 200m  2:31.67 250m  3:11.45 300m  3:51.53 350m  4:32.19 400m  5:12.79 
 450m  5:52.96 500m  6:33.97 550m  7:14.30 600m  7:54.96 650m  8:35.45 700m  9:16.54 750m  9:57.25 800m 10:38.45 
 850m 11:19.31 900m 11:59.74 950m 12:40.23 1000m 13:21.06 1050m 14:01.66 1100m 14:42.57 1150m 15:23.59 1200m 16:04.24 
 1250m 16:45.17 1300m 17:26.27 1350m 18:07.08 1400m 18:47.81 1450m 19:27.74 1500m 20:05.97   

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. William Ritchie 13 Carnforth  18:54.92  457  
 50m    32.73 100m  1:08.29 150m  1:45.03 200m  2:21.81 250m  2:59.51 300m  3:36.36 350m  4:14.36 400m  4:51.92 
 450m - 500m  6:07.20 550m  6:45.33 600m  7:23.50 650m - 700m  8:39.41 750m  9:17.56 800m  9:55.10 
 850m 10:33.90 900m 11:12.50 950m 11:51.39 1000m 12:29.84 1050m 13:08.53 1100m 13:47.59 1150m - 1200m 15:05.38 
 1250m 15:43.95 1300m 16:22.40 1350m 17:01.39 1400m 17:39.83 1450m 18:18.30 1500m 18:54.92   
2. Thomas Hamer 13 Burnley Aqua  19:05.55  444  
 50m    33.68 100m  1:10.36 150m  1:48.00 200m  2:25.89 250m  3:03.68 300m  3:41.77 350m  4:19.77 400m  4:57.63 
 450m  5:35.70 500m  6:13.82 550m  6:51.81 600m  7:29.50 650m  8:07.63 700m  8:45.94 750m  9:24.29 800m 10:02.84 
 850m 10:42.16 900m 11:21.20 950m 12:00.12 1000m 12:39.31 1050m 13:17.72 1100m 13:56.78 1150m 14:35.04 1200m 15:13.92 
 1250m 15:53.49 1300m 16:32.23 1350m 17:11.00 1400m 17:49.89 1450m 18:27.46 1500m 19:05.55   
3. Conor Bennett 13 SwimTrafford  19:08.90  441  
 50m    33.06 100m  1:11.12 150m  1:49.65 200m  2:28.70 250m  3:08.18 300m  3:47.63 350m  4:26.80 400m  5:05.23 
 450m  5:44.05 500m  6:22.30 550m  7:00.98 600m  7:40.07 650m  8:18.68 700m  8:57.16 750m  9:35.60 800m 10:14.14 
 850m 10:53.07 900m 11:31.61 950m 12:10.12 1000m 12:48.21 1050m 13:26.29 1100m 14:04.35 1150m 14:43.33 1200m 15:21.46 
 1250m 15:59.74 1300m 16:38.09 1350m 17:17.01 1400m 17:55.53 1450m 18:33.59 1500m 19:08.90   
4. James Oxborrow 13 Bolton Metro  19:17.13  431  
 50m    32.26 100m  1:08.48 150m  1:45.79 200m  2:23.46 250m  3:01.72 300m  3:40.68 350m  4:19.19 400m  4:58.36 
 450m  5:36.87 500m  6:16.14 550m  6:55.26 600m  7:34.57 650m  8:13.03 700m  8:51.73 750m  9:31.08 800m 10:10.77 
 850m 10:50.13 900m 11:29.51 950m 12:08.38 1000m 12:48.14 1050m 13:27.90 1100m - 1150m - 1200m 14:07.51 
 1250m 14:46.97 1300m 15:26.88 1350m 16:05.78 1400m 16:45.62 1450m 18:40.75 1500m 19:17.13   
5. Jack Dandy 13 Bolton Metro  19:20.67  427  
 50m    32.40 100m  1:09.01 150m  1:46.03 200m  2:23.69 250m  3:01.41 300m  3:40.03 350m  4:17.87 400m  4:56.19 
 450m  5:34.39 500m  6:12.47 550m  6:50.67 600m  7:29.32 650m  8:08.16 700m  8:47.06 750m  9:26.63 800m 10:06.06 
 850m 10:46.19 900m 11:25.97 950m 12:05.74 1000m 12:45.61 1050m 13:24.85 1100m 14:05.07 1150m 14:44.91 1200m 15:25.25 
 1250m 16:05.61 1300m 16:46.44 1350m 17:26.84 1400m 18:06.39 1450m 18:45.01 1500m 19:20.67   
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14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Alex Fry 14 Southport  17:13.56  605  
 50m    31.09 100m  1:04.62 150m  1:39.16 200m  2:13.38 250m  2:47.77 300m  3:21.57 350m  3:57.10 400m  4:31.60 
 450m  5:06.55 500m  5:41.34 550m  6:16.51 600m  6:51.57 650m  7:26.52 700m  8:00.93 750m  8:35.88 800m  9:10.69 
 850m  9:45.82 900m 10:20.60 950m 10:55.55 1000m 11:29.99 1050m 12:04.70 1100m 12:38.79 1150m 13:13.66 1200m 13:48.08 
 1250m 14:23.08 1300m 14:57.45 1350m 15:32.52 1400m 16:07.03 1450m 16:41.70 1500m 17:13.56   
2. Jake Simm 14 Prescot  18:24.77  496  
 50m    30.88 100m  1:05.20 150m  1:40.64 200m  2:16.42 250m  2:52.95 300m  3:29.47 350m  4:06.62 400m  4:43.19 
 450m  5:20.85 500m - 550m  6:35.50 600m - 650m  7:49.75 700m - 750m  9:04.30 800m - 
 850m 10:19.95 900m - 950m 11:35.19 1000m - 1050m 12:50.19 1100m - 1150m 14:05.02 1200m - 
 1250m 15:20.65 1300m - 1350m 16:35.75 1400m - 1450m 17:49.81 1500m 18:24.77   

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Robbie Christopherson 15 SwimTrafford  17:32.02  574  
 50m    30.79 100m  1:04.20 150m  1:38.76 200m  2:13.32 250m  2:48.09 300m  3:23.07 350m  3:58.10 400m  4:33.05 
 450m  5:08.26 500m  5:43.15 550m  6:18.37 600m  6:53.25 650m  7:28.42 700m  8:03.38 750m  8:38.75 800m  9:14.00 
 850m  9:49.32 900m 10:24.60 950m 11:00.18 1000m 11:35.78 1050m 12:11.89 1100m 12:47.66 1150m 13:24.02 1200m 13:59.67 
 1250m 14:35.67 1300m 15:10.92 1350m 15:46.78 1400m 16:22.06 1450m 16:57.56 1500m 17:32.02   

16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Christian Peyton 16 Bolton Metro  17:13.79  605  
 50m    30.24 100m  1:03.98 150m  1:38.56 200m  2:13.09 250m  2:47.90 300m  3:22.50 350m  3:57.43 400m  4:32.40 
 450m  5:07.36 500m  5:42.17 550m  6:17.12 600m  6:52.17 650m  7:26.72 700m  8:01.34 750m  8:36.12 800m  9:10.88 
 850m  9:46.10 900m 10:20.97 950m 10:55.52 1000m 11:30.13 1050m 12:04.79 1100m 12:39.57 1150m 13:14.11 1200m 13:48.81 
 1250m 14:23.69 1300m 14:58.16 1350m 15:33.03 1400m 16:07.67 1450m 16:41.93 1500m 17:13.79   
2. Oliver McMurdo 16 Blackpool Aq  18:24.05  497  
 50m    30.97 100m  1:06.30 150m  1:42.18 200m  2:18.50 250m  2:55.49 300m  3:32.67 350m  4:09.40 400m  4:46.90 
 450m  5:23.70 500m  6:01.06 550m  6:37.87 600m  7:15.17 650m  7:52.01 700m  8:29.53 750m  9:06.56 800m  9:44.49 
 850m 10:21.94 900m 10:59.22 950m 11:36.08 1000m 12:13.42 1050m 12:49.72 1100m 13:27.43 1150m 14:04.33 1200m 14:42.14 
 1250m 15:20.23 1300m 15:57.90 1350m 16:35.15 1400m 17:12.44 1450m 17:48.45 1500m 18:24.05   

Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Alex Fry 14 Southport  17:13.56  605  
 50m    31.09 100m  1:04.62 150m  1:39.16 200m  2:13.38 250m  2:47.77 300m  3:21.57 350m  3:57.10 400m  4:31.60 
 450m  5:06.55 500m  5:41.34 550m  6:16.51 600m  6:51.57 650m  7:26.52 700m  8:00.93 750m  8:35.88 800m  9:10.69 
 850m  9:45.82 900m 10:20.60 950m 10:55.55 1000m 11:29.99 1050m 12:04.70 1100m 12:38.79 1150m 13:13.66 1200m 13:48.08 
 1250m 14:23.08 1300m 14:57.45 1350m 15:32.52 1400m 16:07.03 1450m 16:41.70 1500m 17:13.56   
2. Christian Peyton 16 Bolton Metro  17:13.79  605  
 50m    30.24 100m  1:03.98 150m  1:38.56 200m  2:13.09 250m  2:47.90 300m  3:22.50 350m  3:57.43 400m  4:32.40 
 450m  5:07.36 500m  5:42.17 550m  6:17.12 600m  6:52.17 650m  7:26.72 700m  8:01.34 750m  8:36.12 800m  9:10.88 
 850m  9:46.10 900m 10:20.97 950m 10:55.52 1000m 11:30.13 1050m 12:04.79 1100m 12:39.57 1150m 13:14.11 1200m 13:48.81 
 1250m 14:23.69 1300m 14:58.16 1350m 15:33.03 1400m 16:07.67 1450m 16:41.93 1500m 17:13.79   
3. Xander O'Neill 17 Co Manch Aq  17:26.21  584  
 50m    29.72 100m  1:03.80 150m  1:37.80 200m  2:11.91 250m  2:46.01 300m  3:20.68 350m  3:55.36 400m  4:30.54 
 450m  5:05.75 500m  5:41.45 550m  6:16.91 600m  6:53.18 650m  7:28.93 700m  8:04.54 750m  8:40.40 800m  9:14.39 
 850m  9:49.44 900m 10:24.75 950m 10:59.78 1000m 11:35.14 1050m 12:09.93 1100m 12:45.76 1150m 13:19.69 1200m 13:55.08 
 1250m 14:30.73 1300m 15:06.59 1350m 15:41.11 1400m 16:16.91 1450m 16:51.90 1500m 17:26.21   
4. Robbie Christopherson 15 SwimTrafford  17:32.02  574  
 50m    30.79 100m  1:04.20 150m  1:38.76 200m  2:13.32 250m  2:48.09 300m  3:23.07 350m  3:58.10 400m  4:33.05 
 450m  5:08.26 500m  5:43.15 550m  6:18.37 600m  6:53.25 650m  7:28.42 700m  8:03.38 750m  8:38.75 800m  9:14.00 
 850m  9:49.32 900m 10:24.60 950m 11:00.18 1000m 11:35.78 1050m 12:11.89 1100m 12:47.66 1150m 13:24.02 1200m 13:59.67 
 1250m 14:35.67 1300m 15:10.92 1350m 15:46.78 1400m 16:22.06 1450m 16:57.56 1500m 17:32.02   
5. Oliver McMurdo 16 Blackpool Aq  18:24.05  497  
 50m    30.97 100m  1:06.30 150m  1:42.18 200m  2:18.50 250m  2:55.49 300m  3:32.67 350m  4:09.40 400m  4:46.90 
 450m  5:23.70 500m  6:01.06 550m  6:37.87 600m  7:15.17 650m  7:52.01 700m  8:29.53 750m  9:06.56 800m  9:44.49 
 850m 10:21.94 900m 10:59.22 950m 11:36.08 1000m 12:13.42 1050m 12:49.72 1100m 13:27.43 1150m 14:04.33 1200m 14:42.14 
 1250m 15:20.23 1300m 15:57.90 1350m 16:35.15 1400m 17:12.44 1450m 17:48.45 1500m 18:24.05   
6. Jake Simm 14 Prescot  18:24.77  496  
 50m    30.88 100m  1:05.20 150m  1:40.64 200m  2:16.42 250m  2:52.95 300m  3:29.47 350m  4:06.62 400m  4:43.19 
 450m  5:20.85 500m - 550m  6:35.50 600m - 650m  7:49.75 700m - 750m  9:04.30 800m - 
 850m 10:19.95 900m - 950m 11:35.19 1000m - 1050m 12:50.19 1100m - 1150m 14:05.02 1200m - 
 1250m 15:20.65 1300m - 1350m 16:35.75 1400m - 1450m 17:49.81 1500m 18:24.77   
7. William Ritchie 13 Carnforth  18:54.92  457  
 50m    32.73 100m  1:08.29 150m  1:45.03 200m  2:21.81 250m  2:59.51 300m  3:36.36 350m  4:14.36 400m  4:51.92 
 450m - 500m  6:07.20 550m  6:45.33 600m  7:23.50 650m - 700m  8:39.41 750m  9:17.56 800m  9:55.10 
 850m 10:33.90 900m 11:12.50 950m 11:51.39 1000m 12:29.84 1050m 13:08.53 1100m 13:47.59 1150m - 1200m 15:05.38 
 1250m 15:43.95 1300m 16:22.40 1350m 17:01.39 1400m 17:39.83 1450m 18:18.30 1500m 18:54.92   
8. Thomas Clifton 12 Blackpool Aq  18:56.14  456  
 50m    32.63 100m  1:09.21 150m  1:46.17 200m  2:24.13 250m  3:01.60 300m  3:39.97 350m  4:17.74 400m  4:55.91 
 450m  5:33.70 500m  6:12.14 550m  6:50.15 600m  7:28.54 650m  8:06.29 700m  8:44.58 750m  9:22.04 800m 10:00.26 
 850m 10:38.38 900m 11:16.74 950m 11:55.02 1000m 12:33.34 1050m 13:11.84 1100m 13:50.48 1150m 14:28.78 1200m 15:07.46 
 1250m 15:45.48 1300m 16:24.32 1350m 17:02.50 1400m 17:41.38 1450m 18:18.31 1500m 18:56.14   
9. Thomas Hamer 13 Burnley Aqua  19:05.55  444  
 50m    33.68 100m  1:10.36 150m  1:48.00 200m  2:25.89 250m  3:03.68 300m  3:41.77 350m  4:19.77 400m  4:57.63 
 450m  5:35.70 500m  6:13.82 550m  6:51.81 600m  7:29.50 650m  8:07.63 700m  8:45.94 750m  9:24.29 800m 10:02.84 
 850m 10:42.16 900m 11:21.20 950m 12:00.12 1000m 12:39.31 1050m 13:17.72 1100m 13:56.78 1150m 14:35.04 1200m 15:13.92 
 1250m 15:53.49 1300m 16:32.23 1350m 17:11.00 1400m 17:49.89 1450m 18:27.46 1500m 19:05.55   
10. Conor Bennett 13 SwimTrafford  19:08.90  441  
 50m    33.06 100m  1:11.12 150m  1:49.65 200m  2:28.70 250m  3:08.18 300m  3:47.63 350m  4:26.80 400m  5:05.23 
 450m  5:44.05 500m  6:22.30 550m  7:00.98 600m  7:40.07 650m  8:18.68 700m  8:57.16 750m  9:35.60 800m 10:14.14 
 850m 10:53.07 900m 11:31.61 950m 12:10.12 1000m 12:48.21 1050m 13:26.29 1100m 14:04.35 1150m 14:43.33 1200m 15:21.46 
 1250m 15:59.74 1300m 16:38.09 1350m 17:17.01 1400m 17:55.53 1450m 18:33.59 1500m 19:08.90   
11. James Oxborrow 13 Bolton Metro  19:17.13  431  
 50m    32.26 100m  1:08.48 150m  1:45.79 200m  2:23.46 250m  3:01.72 300m  3:40.68 350m  4:19.19 400m  4:58.36 
 450m  5:36.87 500m  6:16.14 550m  6:55.26 600m  7:34.57 650m  8:13.03 700m  8:51.73 750m  9:31.08 800m 10:10.77 
 850m 10:50.13 900m 11:29.51 950m 12:08.38 1000m 12:48.14 1050m 13:27.90 1100m - 1150m - 1200m 14:07.51 
 1250m 14:46.97 1300m 15:26.88 1350m 16:05.78 1400m 16:45.62 1450m 18:40.75 1500m 19:17.13   
12. Jack Dandy 13 Bolton Metro  19:20.67  427  
 50m    32.40 100m  1:09.01 150m  1:46.03 200m  2:23.69 250m  3:01.41 300m  3:40.03 350m  4:17.87 400m  4:56.19 
 450m  5:34.39 500m  6:12.47 550m  6:50.67 600m  7:29.32 650m  8:08.16 700m  8:47.06 750m  9:26.63 800m 10:06.06 
 850m 10:46.19 900m 11:25.97 950m 12:05.74 1000m 12:45.61 1050m 13:24.85 1100m 14:05.07 1150m 14:44.91 1200m 15:25.25 
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 1250m 16:05.61 1300m 16:46.44 1350m 17:26.84 1400m 18:06.39 1450m 18:45.01 1500m 19:20.67   
13. Matthew McGregor 12 Southport  20:05.97  381  
 50m    33.93 100m  1:12.63 150m  1:51.79 200m  2:31.67 250m  3:11.45 300m  3:51.53 350m  4:32.19 400m  5:12.79 
 450m  5:52.96 500m  6:33.97 550m  7:14.30 600m  7:54.96 650m  8:35.45 700m  9:16.54 750m  9:57.25 800m 10:38.45 
 850m 11:19.31 900m 11:59.74 950m 12:40.23 1000m 13:21.06 1050m 14:01.66 1100m 14:42.57 1150m 15:23.59 1200m 16:04.24 
 1250m 16:45.17 1300m 17:26.27 1350m 18:07.08 1400m 18:47.81 1450m 19:27.74 1500m 20:05.97   
 


